DETROIT SECTION A 1. Contract No.: 17-0137

PUBLIC Contract Cover |  Maodification No.: 007
SCHOOLS COMMUNITY Page &
DISTRICT Signatures 2. ITB/RFQ No.: 16-0259
3. Contract Title: Medicaid
Procurement Department - Physician/Prescription/Referral Services
Fisher Building 11™ Floor 4. Contract Amount: $40,000
Detroit, M1 48202 July 1. 2024 — June 30, 2025
6. Supplier Name: Robert J. Gordon, DO, PLLC

City/State/Zip: Novi, MI 48374

Address: 49610 Villa Drive

Contact: Dr. Robert Gordon  Telephone: (734) 718-7607 Email/Fax: DrGordonPilotDr@gmail.com

7. Contract Modifications:

History
1.

2.

Extension No. 01

Original contract in the amount of $55,000 Not-to-Exceed.
Original contract period from October 17, 2017. through September 30, 2018.

I.

e

3.

Extension No. 02

1.

-

o~

Modification 03

1.

)

-

3.

Modification 04

1.
2.

1.
2.

Modification 006:

1.
2.

Modification 007:

1.
2.

Modification 0S

Extended the contract term from October 17, 2017, through September 30, 2018, to October 17, 2018 through
September 30, 2019.

Increase the contract amount by $30,000 making the contract $85.000 Not-to-Exceed (NTE).
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Extend the contract term through September 30, 2020, and increase the contract amount by $35,000 for FY20
for a total not to exceed $120,000.
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Extend the contract term through September 30, 2021, and increase the contract amount by $30,000 for FY20
for a total not to exceed $150,000.

Amend the Scope of Services as found in Amendment 001

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Increase the contract amount by $35,000 and extend the contract period through June 30, 2022.
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Increase the contract amount by $35.000 and extend the contract period through September 30, 2023.
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Renew the contract through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed $40.000.
All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Renew the contract through June 30, 2025, in an amount not to exceed $40 000.
All other terms and conditions remain the same. Z

8. Signatu eof Authorized Supplier

‘Sngnatu

Print Name: QM (orydur .@_10. Print Name: Nikolai P, Vitti, Ed.D.
Title: _O4u) 2o~ Quimpu, PLL ¢ { Title: Superintendent

oo

Date Signed

A— RARY IR
Date Signed

Scanned with CamScanner





